01-24-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1595 IEET** 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101250940 Docket No. 246/170 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party(ies): ARI M. HUKKI and KEITH J. KING Name: EMERSON ELECTRIC CO. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: State: Zip: ange of Name Security Agreement Street Address: 8000 West Florissant Avenue Other City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63136 Execution Date: January 3, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).: Patent Application No(s): 09/432,921 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. McConaghy, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed (Included with filing fees) Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066 required 01/20/2000 KZEMDIE 00000064 09432921 Deposit Account Number: 12-2475 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document/ Date: January 10, 2000 John D. McConaghy, Reg No. pages including cover sheet: 3 (1 page cover, 2 pgs. assignment) Total num/per of

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 010496 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ARI M. HUKKI and KEITH J. KING, citizens of the United States, residing at 3231 Ridgetop Way, Edgewood, Kentucky 41017 and 1620 Agee Road, Owenton, Kentucky 40359; have invented a new and useful SCREEN SYSTEM for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon were filed on November 2, 1999, having Serial Number 09/432,921;

WHEREAS, EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 8000 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63136, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ARI M. HUKKI and KEITH J. KING, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS our hands this _____ day of _

ARI M. HUKKI

PATENT

REEL: 010496 FRAME: 0042

STATE OF KENTUCKY)							
COUNTY OF Kenter)							
On 1/3/2000 before me, Dlave Levelle, personally appeared ARI M. HUKKI,							
$\sqrt{}$ personally known to me							
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.							
WITNESS my hand and official seal.							
Signature of Notary Public in and for said County and State							
STATE OF KENTUCKY) Marcia Murray Fiorelli, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 4/22/2000 COUNTY OF							
On <u>//3 / 2000</u> before me, <u>Diamin Trouble</u> , personally appeared KEITH J. KING,							
v personally known to me							
- OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.							
WITNESS my hand and official seal.							
Signature of Notary Public in and							

Marcia Murray Fiorelli, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 4/22/2000

> PATENT REEL: 010496 FRAME: 0043



Send Correspondence to: LYON & LYON 47th Floor, 633 W. Fifth St. Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066

Direct Telephone Calls to: <u>John D. McConaghy, Reg. No. 26,773</u> (213) 489-1600

. 11	JLL NAME OF IVENTOR	FIRST Name ARI	Middle Initial(s) $\mathbf{M}.$	LAST Name HUKKI	
		Signature of Inventor	1 - 3 - 13-10		
11	ESIDENCE & ITIZENSHIP	City Edgewood	State or Foreign Country Kentucky	Country of Citizenship U.S.	
41	OST OFFICE DDRESS	Street Address 3231 Ridgetop Way	City Edgewood	State or Ctry Kentucky	Zip Code 41017

202	FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	FIRST Name KEITH	Middle Initial(s)	LAST Name KING	
		Signature of Inventor		1-3-00	
	RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP	Owenton Owenton	State or Foreign Country Kentucky	Country of Citizenship U.S.	
	POST OFFICE ADDRESS	Street Address 1620 Agee Road	City Owenton	State or Ctry Kentucky	Zip Code 40359

PATENT REEL: 010496 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 01/18/2000